		01-22	-1999			
ORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93}	REC(		- ALL JERNE 8411 1937		DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
MAB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				500.36846X00		The state of the s
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼  To the Honorable Commit	ecionar of Paten	10094	164/6	uttached original docum	Togte or and	<u> </u>
TO the Honorable Continu	SSIONEL OF FAICH	uciliains. i				nereot.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Yuzuru TAKAHASHI, Tan	motsu 110		Name:	Hitachi LTD		202
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No			Internal Ad	ddress:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		,				
X⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger			Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-Chome			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo Japan			
□ Other			City:	Stat	te:	ИР:
Execution Date: December 17, 1998			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YesXX No			
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):				,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
If this document is being t	filed together with a	a new applicatio	n the execution o	date of the application	on is: December	er 17, 198
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
	t-A	ditional numbers at	tached? O YesXX N	40		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: ANTONELL1, TE	ERRY, STOUT &	KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	0
Internal Address:			XX Enclos	ed		
			☐ Author	ized to be charged t	to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: 1300 NO	ORTH SEVENTEEN	TH STREET	8. Deposit ad	count number:		
SUITE 1800			01-213			
	State: VA Z	TP: 22209		cate copy of this page if	paying ty depos	it account)
		DO NOT US	ETHIS SPACE			
		<u></u>				
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document.	ge and belief, the	toregoing infont	nation is true and	correct and any atta	ached copy is	a true copy cf
Carl 1. Brundidge			1		January .	5, 1999
Name of Person Signi		of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachim	nents, and document;	3	Date
	Maildacuments to	ha sacardad with	roas isad cayas char	at information to:		

Name and Address of Additional Receiving Larty:

Naπe: Hitachi Ulsi Systems Co., Ltd.

Street Address:

22-1, Josuíhoncho 5-chome, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo Japan

PATENT REEL: 9704 FRAME: 0321

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar(\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid o Yuzuru TAKAHASHI and Tamotsu ITO,

citizens of Japan by HITACHI, LTD., and Hitachi ULSI Systems Co., Ltd., corporations organized under the laws of Japan,

located at 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and 22-1, Josuihoncho 5-chome, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo, Japan, respectively,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Yuzuru TAKAHASHI and Tamotsu ITO.

do hereby sell and assign to said HITACHI, LTD., and Hitachi ULSI Systems Co., Ltd.,

their successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "INFORMATION REPRODUCING METHOD, INFORMATION REPRODUCING APPARATUS AND INFORMATION RECORDING/REPRODUCING APPARATUS" invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said HITACHI, LTD., and Hitachi ULSI Systems Co., Ltd.,

their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us it this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which nay be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, seviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Fatent to said HITACHI, LTD., and Hitachi ULSI Systems Co., Itd.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS (発明者フルネームサイン)	Eate Signed (署名日)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)
1)	(Yuzuru Takahashi)	December 17, 1998	yasuji moriyama
21	(Yuzuru TAKAHASHI) Jametsu Ito	December 17 1000	Yasisi moriyang
21) _	(Tamotsu ITO )	December 17, 1998	gasuji mor yama
3).			
	,		
4)	(		
5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
6)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
7)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
8)			

**RECORDED: 01/06/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9704 FRAME: 0322